©2023 Device Engineering Inc. Page 1 of 16 DS-MW-01016-01 Rev K
1/27/2023
Features
· Two Receivers and One Transmitter
· Industry Standard Pin for Pin Replacement Part
· Wraparound Self-Test mode
· Word length can be configured for 25 bit or 32 bits operation
· Parity Status and generation of Receive and Transmit Words

©2023 Device Engineering Inc. Page 13 of 16 DS-MW-01016-01 Rev K
1/27/2023
Table 8:  DEI1016 Ordering Information
DEI PART NUMBER (2) MARKING (1) PACKAGE
See Table 10 TEMP RANGE PROCESSING
See Table 9
DEI1016 DEI1016 40 SBDIP -55 / +125 °C CERAMIC BURN-IN
100% TEST
DEI1016A-G
DEI1016A
E3
(1)
44 PQFP G -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016B-G
DEI1016B
E3
(1)
44 PLCC G -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016-QMS -G
DEI1016-QMS
E3
(1)
44 PQFP G -55 / +125 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016-PMS-G
DEI1016-PMS
E3
(1)
44 PLCC G -55 / +125 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016-EES DEI1016-EES 44 CLCC -55 / +85 °C CERAMIC
SAMPLE TEST
DEI1016-EMS DEI1016-EMS 44 CLCC -55 / +125 °C CERAMIC
SAMPLE TEST
DEI1016-EMB DEI1016-EMB 44 CLCC -55 / +125 °C CERAMIC BURN-IN
SAMPLE TEST
Notes:
1. All packages marked with Lot Code and Date Code.  “E3” or “E4”  after Date Code denotes Pb Free category.
2. Suffix legend: -XYZ:  X = package code, Y = temperature range code, Z = process flow code